## 900232729 09/05/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trask Research, Inc.		08/15/2008	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.M. Barr & Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	8000 Centerview Parkway, Suite 400	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3158706	OXY-MOLD

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9013344399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 901-334-4399

Email: nbennett208@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Natalie Huckelberry

Address Line 1: 8000 Centerview Parkway, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Cordova, TENNESSEE 38018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OXY-MOLD ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Cooley
Signature:	/msc/
Date:	09/05/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trask - Oxy Mold Assignment 8.15.2008#page1.tif source=Trask - Oxy Mold Assignment 8.15.2008#page2.tif source=Trask - Oxy Mold Assignment 8.15.2008#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0924

OF \$40.00 3158/06

# GENERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TRASK RESEARCH, INC., a Georgia corporation, located at 2723 Brickton North Drive, Buford, Georgia 30518, United States of America ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent Office:

MARK DATE REGISTRATION NO.

Oxy-Mold 10/17/2006 3,158,706

WHEREAS, W.M. Barr & Company, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, whose principal place of business is 8000 Centerview Parkway, Memphis, Tennessee 38016 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations together with all its rights in the trademarks represented thereby and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations and all trademark rights represented thereby, together with the good will of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized by said trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

414698.01/013247-000009

REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0925

Assignor covenants and agrees that, after the date of this General Assignment, Assignor will provide Assignee with any further deeds of assignment or other documents required to complete the transfer of title therein to Assignee, in form suitable for recordation in the countries in which said trademarks applications and registrations reside.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, effective as of the 15 day of Aves, 2008.

TRASK RESEARCH, INC.

By: Unn S. Cal

Name: William CANLSON

Title: Pres! dut

414698.01/013247-000009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0926

STATE OF CLOPCIA
COUNTY OF Chires
Personally appeared before me, Lectures. Care David Capit., a Notary Public, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained, and who further acknowledged that he is the Cto of the maker, Trask
Research, Inc., and is authorized by the maker, to execute this instrument on behalf of the maker.
WITNESS my hand, at office, this /5 day of Augus 2008.
Notary Public S NOTAR THE
My Commission Expires:
3-7-2010

414698.01/013247-000009

**RECORDED: 09/05/2012** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0927